

Agreement No. 29/SBD/IMM/MSY/Gen/22-23

Part A - Rahna to Phuleshewari Bridge

Schedule XLV-Form. No. 134

MMMSY GEN

Baisi DIVISION

Baisa. SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1532

Marcom Infra Pvt Ltd.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	H. & P. of Abutment (approx)				
(1) H. & P. work Bench mark					
Pillars & reference Pillars etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-43, P(1/2)					
0.90 Km @ Rs 35403 = 36/Km					
— Rs 31863 = 10					
(2) Clearing & grubbing road land					
by manual means — etc					
Qty vide TMB, item (1/2), P-42					
0.35 Hect @ Rs 561282 91/Hect					
— Rs 17681 = 10					
(3/3) Cost of road embankment					
with app. material obtained					
Material borrow pits — etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-43 (1/2)					
2302.16 m ³ @ Rs 166 = 38/m ³					
— Rs 3829662 = 10					
(4/5) Cost of subgrade & section					
Shoulder with app. material — etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-43 (1/5)					
2068.094 m ³ @ Rs 233 = 181/m ³					
— Rs 4822382 = 10					
Total Amt Rs 9147482 = 10					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/E And	9147	4820
(76) Cost of 5/8" mesh					
obtained well graded material					
— etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-44, 5/8"					
736.29 m ³ @ Rs 3124 = 11/m ³					
— Rs 230025120					
(77) P/L Spreading: Compacting					
WBM, 100-100 material - etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-44, 6/8"					
255.66 m ³ @ Rs 3775283/m ³					
— Rs 96533420					
(78) P/O primer coat					
with Bitumene emulsion					
on prepared surface — etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-44, 7/8"					
3408 = 75 m ² @ Rs 54324/m ²					
— Rs 18489120					
(79) P/O Jack Coat with Bitumene					
emulsion on prepared					
surface — etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-44, 8/9"					
3408.75 m ² @ Rs 18 = 16/m ²					
— Rs 6190320					
for cementing 4427127 = 20					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		R/L	Ampl Rs	94.27	127 = 10
(7/9) PL Premix Carpet		755	20mm, thick on		
prepared Surface — etc					
R/L vide 7m 8, P-45 (3/10)					
3408.75 m ² @ Rs 226 = 34/m ²					
				Rs 77	153620
(10/12) R/L 7m 5 wide Kolam					
Local Stone Post — etc					
R/L vide 7m 8.45 (10/12)					
2m 0 @ Rs 2502 = 78/20					
				Rs 50	620
(11/13) R/L 7m 3 wide 20mm					
Local Stone as per					
as design sketch — etc					
R/L vide 7m 3, P-45 (11/12)					
4m 0 @ Rs 698 = 30/110					
				Rs 2793	20
(12/15) P/L R/L masonry & information					
60mm central triangle sign					
Bound — etc					
R/L vide 7m 8, P-45 (12/15)					
4m 0 @ Rs 3673 = 798/110					
				Rs 14695	200
for C. & P.R.				522	1157200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					8/12 Amt Rs 5522115720
					522 115720
(13/17) P/L RRC mandatory & Informative					
600 mm Circular Sign Board etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-46, (13/17)					
3 No @ Rs 4890 = 90/M					
					Rs 146732450
(14/18) P/L RRC mandatory & Informative					
800 x 600 mm, red regular					
Sign Board etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-46, 14/18					
4 No @ Rs 6778 2922/M					
					Rs 2711620
(15/19) P/L RRC mandatory & Informative					
600 x 450 mm					
Sign Board etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-46, 15/19					
3 No @ Rs 4766 = 309/M					
					Rs 1429920
(16/20) P/L of Hot Thermoplastic					
Compounding 2-5 mm thick etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-46, (16/20)					
180 m ² @ Rs 736 = 38/M					
					Rs 13146820
					total Amt Rs 540871320

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P Amt Rs	540	871320
(17) 22		Rec mis made Boundary Pillars	—	etc	
		Qty wide TMB, P-4)			$\frac{17}{22}$
		8 No @ Rs 523 = 765/No			
			Rs	4190 = 00	
(18) 23		Pit erection direction & place indication			
		Sign Board	—	etc	
		Qty wide TMB P-4)			$\frac{18}{23}$
		4 No @ Rs 11796 = 29/No			
			Rs	47185 = 00	
(19) 24		Planting of tree across the road sides			
		600 mm			
		of 1 mtr deep hole	—	etc	
		Qty wide TMB P-4)			$\frac{19}{24}$
		18 No @ Rs 842236/No			
			Rs	1516220	
(20) 25		Half Brick Circular free guard in 2nd class brick			
		internal of 1.25 mtr	—	etc	
		Qty wide TMB, P-4)			$\frac{20}{25}$
		18 No @ Rs 1566 = 34/No			
			Rs	2819420	
		total amt R			550944200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					RT 10000 5508944200
(21/26) P/E of dyke of masonry					
Logo, Column & masonry					
Qty vide TMB, P-48, 21/26					
5.10 m ³ @ Rs 7702.29/m ³					
					Rs 49515200
(22/27) Excavation for					
for structure etc					
112.78 m ³ @ Rs 305.42/m ³					
					Rs 34506200
(23/28) PCC 10-10 grade in					
open Rd etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-48, 23/28					
8.29 m ³ @ Rs 6427.25/m ³					
					Rs 53285200
(24/29) PCC 10-15 grade in open					
Rd etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-48, 24/29					
36.17 m ³ @ Rs 6058 = 83/m ³					
					Rs 219148200
(25/30) PCC 10-15 grade in Rd					
open Rd etc					
Qty vide TMB, P-48, (25/30)					
27.20 m ³ @ Rs 6058 = 83/m ³					
					Rs 168435200
Total Amt Rs					6028333200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		R/F Amt Rs			6028.8332
(26/32) Pouring weep holes					
	Qty	1Rw	as per		
		as design			
Qty vide TMB, P-49,				26/32	
18 No @ Rs		249 = 10/No			
					Rs 4484.20
(27/33) Rec m/s Cement Concrete					
		In open Rd			
Qty vide TMB, P-49,				27/33	
18.72 m ³ @ Rs		8031 = 42/m ³			
					Rs 150348.20
(28/34) S/R/R 4x32 Bar reinforcement					
		Cement Concrete as			
		per as design			
Qty vide TMB, P-49,				28/34	
2.086 m ³ @ Rs		69501 = 42/m ³			
					Rs 144980.20
(29/35) Back Filling Behind					
	Qty	1Rw			
Qty vide TMB, P-49,				29/35	
37.46 m ³ @ Rs		2901 = 174/m ³			
					Rs 108700.20
		Total amt			643684.5

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/P m/Re 673684520
(30/38) P/B/Har m/Re as per					
					as per design - etc
Qty vide TMB, P-50, $\frac{31}{36}$					
27.23 m ³ @ Rs 3442 = 936/m ³					
					Rs 93751 = 00
(31/38) RCC m-25 P/L Grade					
					Cement Concrete as per
					as design - etc
Qty vide TMB, P-50, $\frac{31}{38}$					
4.62 m ³ @ Rs 8180 = 56/m ³					
					Rs 3779420
(32/39) S/R/P HYSD Bar reinforcement					
					as per as design - etc
Qty vide TMB, P-50, (32/39)					
0.423 MT @ Rs 70755 = 28/MT					
					Rs 3270720
(33/40) Const. of RCC Railing of					
					m-25 Cast for future
					deck - etc
Qty vide TMB, P-50, $\frac{33}{40}$					
5.60 mtr @ Rs 7088 = 25/m ³					
					Rs 3969420
(34/41) Drilling should complete as					
					per as design - etc
Qty vide TMB, P-50, $\frac{34}{3}$					
4.10 @ Rs 593 = 28/MT					
					Rs 237320
Total Amt Rs 6643164 = 00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

[illegible]